Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent

01-28-2009



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450  103545	<b>5</b> 543
	Attorney Docket No. 140213
Please record the attached ori	iginal document or copy thereof.
1. A. Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:
Erika KOISHI  B. Additional names of conveying party attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	NIKON CORPORATION 2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 100-8331 JAPAN  B. Additional names & addresses attached?
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional names & addresses attached? □Yes ☑ No
<ul> <li>4.</li></ul>	cation.  B. Patent No.(s)
	I  Itached? □ Yes ☑ No  DETERMINING METHOD, IMAGE PROCESSING  MAGING APPARATUS
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Mario A. Costantino  Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850  Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00</li> <li>B. Enclosed (Check No. 214355)</li> <li>8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.</li> </ul>
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforting the original document	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: January 22, 2009
Mario A. Costantino, Registration No. 33,565 Stephen P. Catlin, Registration No. 36,101 Total number of pages	s including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 022180 FRAME: 0067** 

			ASSIGNMENT SCOLUMN 22 JAN	700 <b>3</b>
	~	(1)	ASSID <b>AMIS</b> ROS'OT 01 20 22 JAN Erika KOISHI (5) <b>12/3095</b>	21
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	(7)	
		(4)	(8)	
		to eac	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable corh of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, to	
(9) (10)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9)	NIKON CORPORATION	
		(10)	2-3, Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO 100-8331 JAPAN	
		the en invent divisio	hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, he entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the envention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, ivisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, eissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as	
(11)	Insert	(11)	CONVERSION MATRIX DETERMINING METHOD, IMAGE PROCESS IMAGE PROCESSING PROGRAM AND IMAGING APPARATUS	ING DEVICE
	Identification		IMAGE PROCESSING PROGRAM AND IMAGING AFFARATUS	
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		1/0010	
	Application Number	•	ney Docket No. 140213	
			ich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United St in date herewith or	ates of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	
	Identification for filed applications	filed	January 22, 2009	
applica	applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assi  2) Each undersigned agree	n, and any gnee may es to execu	ite all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared	with such
applicate any app the Assi claims of reexami resulting entire ir assignm	applications for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author gfrom said application(s) to deterest herein assigned, and the ent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned heret	on, and any gnee may gnee may gnee may ges to execution the in obtaining set to executional Converse to perforited States prizes and the said A that he has is heirs, supply grants the state of the said A that he has the said A that the said A that the has the said A that the said A tha	A patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection deem necessary.  It all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared ereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to any evidence and going forward with such interference.  It all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  It all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by a patent to the Assignee.  It is all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by a patent to the Assignee.  It is all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by a patent to the Assignee.  It is all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by a patent to the Assignee.  It is all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by a patent to the Assignee.  It is all papers and all Letters Patents of the Unit assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agree accessors, assigns and legal representatives.  The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any full the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any full the patents.	with such d concerning cooperate with ection with reissue or nited States convey the tes that this
applicate any app the Asse claims of reexami resulting entire ir assignm dentifio	applications for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author grows and application(s) to iterest herein assigned, and sent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned herebiation that may be necessary ion of this document.	on, and any gnee may gnee may gnee may ges to execution the in obtaining sto executional Converse to perforited States or izes and the said Athat he has is heirs, surply grants to or desirable.	A patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection deem necessary.  It all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared ereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to ag evidence and going forward with such interference.  It all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  It all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by a patent to the Assignee.  It all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by a patent to the Assignee.  It all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by a patent to the Assignee.  It all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by a patent to the Assignee.  It all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by a patent to the Assignee.  It all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by a patent to the Assignee.  It all papers and all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by a patent to the Assignee.  It all papers and all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by a patent to the Assignee.  It all papers and all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by a patent to the Assignee.  It all papers and documents and performany act which may be necessary in connection.	with such d concerning cooperate with ection with reissue or nited States convey the ees that this
applicate any applicate Asset claims of the As	applications for the invention and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author gfrom said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and the tis binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned heret eation that may be necessary ion of this document.  In witness whereof, execu	on, and any gnee may gnee may gnee may gnee may gnee to execute on all Converses to perform the said A that he has is heirs, suby grants to or desiral the by the the the by the	A patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection deem necessary.  It all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared ereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to an evidence and going forward with such interference.  It all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  It all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by a patent to the Assignee.  It is all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by a patent to the Assignee.  It is all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by a patent to the Assignee.  It is all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by a patent to the Assignee.  It is all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by a patent to the Assignee.  It is all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by a patent to the Assignee.  It is all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by a patent to the Assignee.  It is all papers and documents and any act which may be necessary in connection any act which may be necessary in connection for the confirmation of the understant and Trademark Of the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any function of the United States Patent and Trademark Of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	with such d concerning cooperate with ection with reissue or nited States convey the est that this rther
applicate any applicate Assistants of the Assistant of th	applications for the invention and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author agrounds and application(s) to the term of this document.  In witness whereof, executive in the term of this document.	on, and any gnee may gnee may gnee may ges to execute it in obtaining the store on all Converses to perform the said of the has is heirs, subjuggments to or desirable or desirable the by the said of the has in heirs, subjuggments to or desirable the said of the has in heirs, subjuggments to or desirable the said of the has in heirs, subjuggments to or desirable the said of the has in heirs, subjuggments to or desirable the said of the has in heirs, subjuggments to or desirable the said of the has in heirs, subjuggments to or desirable the said of the has in heirs, subjuggments the heirs the he	reaches a patent (s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection deem necessary.  It all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared ereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to not even a patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to not even any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to not even any patent or the papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by a patent to the Assignee.  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	with such d concerning cooperate with ection with reissue or nited States convey the tes that this rther ffice for  (SEAL)
applicate  any applicate  claims of the Asset of the Asse	applications for the invention and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author from said application(s) to deterest herein assigned, and the ent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned heret lation that may be necessary ion of this document.  In witness whereof, execut	on, and any gnee may gnee may gnee may ges to executive in obtaining the store on al Converse to perform the said A that he has its heirs, sure or desirate the desirate or desirate the said A that he has its heirs, sure or desirate the said A that he has its heirs, sure or desirate or desirate the said A that he has its heirs, sure or desirate or desirate the said A that he has its heirs, sure or desirate or desirate the said A that he has its heirs, sure or desirate or desirate the said A that he has its heirs, sure or desirate or desirate the said A that he has its heir said A that he has he had a that he has he had a that he has he had a that he had	reaches patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection deem necessary.  Interest all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared ereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to agree ereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to agree ereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to agree ereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereone.  In patent and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  In patent to the Assignee.  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	d concerning cooperate with ection with reissue or nited States convey the less that this rither effice for the cooperate with
applicate  Date  Date  Date  Date  Date  Date  Date	applications for the invention and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author agrounds and application(s) to the term of this document.  In witness whereof, executive in the term of this document.	on, and any gnee may gnee may gnee may gnee may gnee to execute on all Converse to perform the States or izes and the said A that he has is heirs, suby grants to or desiral the by the condition of the said A that he has is heirs, suby grants to or desiral the by the condition of the said A that he has is heirs, suby grants to or desiral the condition of the said A that he has is heirs, suby grants to or desiral the condition of the said A that he has is heirs, suby grants to or desiral the condition of the said A that he has is heirs, suby grants to or desiral the condition of the said A that he has is heirs, suby grants to or desiral the condition of the said A that he has is heirs, suby grants to or desiral the condition of the said A that he has is heirs, suby grants to or desiral the condition of the said A that he has is heirs, suby grants to or desiral the condition of the said A that he has is heirs, suby grants to or desiral the condition of the said A that he has is heirs, suby grants to or desiral the condition of the said A that he has is heirs, suby grants to or desiral the condition of the said A that he has is heirs, suby grants to or desiral the condition of the said A that he has is heirs, suby grants to or desiral the condition of the said A that he has is heirs, suby grants the condition of the said A that he has is heirs, suby grants the condition of the said A that he has in the condition of the said A that he has in the condition of the said A that he has in the condition of the said A that he has in the condition of the said A that he has in the condition of the condition	requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agreecessors, assigns and legal representatives.  The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any full in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Of Inventor Signature	with such d concerning cooperate with ection with reissue or nited States convey the est that this rther ffice for  (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
applicate  parte  Date  Date  Date  Date	applications for the invention and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author grown said application(s) to deterest herein assigned, and the tent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned heret sation that may be necessary ion of this document.  In witness whereof, execut	on, and any gnee may gnee may gnee may ges to execution the in obtaining sto executional Converse to perform the said A that he has in her, substituted by the correction of the said A that he has in her is, substituted by the correction of the said A that he has in her is, substituted by the correction of the said A that he has in her in the correction of the said A that he has been greatest to the correction of the said A that he has in her in the said A that he has been greatest and the said A that he had that he had the said A that he had t	repatent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection deem necessary.  It all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared ereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to ag evidence and going forward with such interference.  It all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by a patent to the Assignee.  Inventor Signature	with such d concerning cooperate with ection with reissue or nited States convey the ees that this rther ffice for  (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
applicate  Date  Date  Date  Date  Date	applications for the invention and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author gfrom said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and tent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned heretation that may be necessary ion of this document.  In witness whereof, executive and the said of t	on, and any gnee may gnee may gnee may gnee may ges to execute the states of the states of the said A that he has is heirs, such that he has is he has in heir he has in he has in heir he has in he has in heir he has in	requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agreecessors, assigns and legal representatives.  The firm of OLIFF & Berridge, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any funder to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark On Inventor Signature	with such d concerning cooperate with ection with reissue or nited States convey the est that this rther ffice for  (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
applicate Date Date Date Date Date Date Date D	applications for the invention and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author grown said application(s) to deterest herein assigned, and the tent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned hereit station that may be necessary ion of this document.  In witness whereof, execut	on, and any gnee may gnee may gnee may ges to executive in obtaining the store on all Converses to perform the said A that he has its heirs, subsygrants the or desirable of the said A that he has been greated by the condition of the said A that he has the condition of the said A that he has been greated by the condition of the said A that he had a th	repatent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection deem necessary.  It all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared ereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to any evidence and going forward with such interference.  It all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by a patent to the Assignee.  Inventor Signature	with such d concerning cooperate with ection with reissue or nited States convey the tes that this rther ffice for  (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
applicate  any applicate  claims of reexaming the Assistants of the Assistant of th	applications for the invention and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author gfrom said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and tent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned heretation that may be necessary ion of this document.  In witness whereof, executively and the second of the	on, and any gnee may gnee may gnee may gnee may gnee may gnee to execute on all Converse to perform the said Athat he has is heirs, suby grants to or desiral the	requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States Patent and Will not executed, and will not executed, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agreecessors, assigns and legal representatives.  The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any full inventor Signature	with such d concerning cooperate with ection with reissue or nited States convey the est that this rther ffice for  (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
applicate  any applicate  claims of reexaming the Assistants of the Assistant of th	applications for the invention and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author grown said application(s) to deterest herein assigned, and the tent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned heret sation that may be necessary ion of this document.  In witness whereof, execut	on, and any gnee may gnee may gnee may gnee may ges to execution the in obtaining sto executional Converse to perforited States prizes and the said A that he has to by grants the or desirable the desirable the formula of the said A that he has to be grants the or desirable the formula of the said A that he has to be grants the or desirable the formula of the said A that he has the said A that he had tha	A patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection deem necessary.  Ite all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared erect, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to ge evidence and going forward with such interference.  Ite all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  It all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by the patent to the Assignee.  It is a patent to the Assignee.  It is a patent to the Assignee of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor Signature	with such d concerning cooperate with ection with reissue or nited States convey the tes that this rther ffice for  (SEAL)
applicate  Date	applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author agree for provisions of the Internati 6) Each undersigned author agree in a signed, and the state of the internation of this document.  In witness whereof, execution with a signed in the internation of the	on, and any gnee may gnee may gnee may gnee may ges to execute the states of the said A that he has is heirs, suby grants the or desiral states of the said A that he has is heirs, suby grants the or desiral states of the said A that he has is heirs, suby grants the or desiral states of the said A that he has is heirs, suby grants the or desiral states of the said A that he has is heirs, suby grants the or desiral states of the said A that he has is heirs, suby grants the order of the said A that he has is heirs, suby grants the order of the said A that he has is heirs, suby grants the order of the said A that he has is heirs, suby grants the order of the said A that he has is heirs, suby grants the order of the said A that he has is heirs, suby grants the order of the said A that he has is heirs, suby grants the order of the said A that he has is heirs, suby grants the order of the said A that he has is heirs, suby grants the order of the said A that he has is heirs, suby grants the order of the said A that he has is heirs, suby grants the order of the said A that he has is heirs, suby grants the order of the said A that he has is heirs, suby grants the order of the said A that he has is heirs, suby grants the order of the said A that he has is heirs, suby grants the order of the said A that he has is heirs, suby grants the order of the said A that he has is heirs, suby grants the order of the said A that he has is heirs, suby grants the order of the said A that he has in the	requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States Patent and Will not executed, and will not executed, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agreecessors, assigns and legal representatives.  The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any full inventor Signature	with such d concerning cooperate with ection with reissue or nited States convey the tes that this rther ffice for  (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
applicate any application of the Assistant of the Assista	applications for the invention and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author agrows aid application(s) to terest herein assigned, and ent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned heretation that may be necessary ion of this document.  In witness whereof, executive assignment should preten it should be signed before the it	on, and any gnee may gnee may gnee may gnee may ges to execute the states of the said A that he has is heirs, such grants the or desirable the said A that he has is heirs, such grants the or desirable the said A that he has is heirs, such grants the or desirable the said A that he has is heirs, such grants the or desirable the said A that he has is heirs, such grants the or desirable the said A that he has is heirs, such grants the or desirable the said A that he has is heirs, such grants the or desirable the said A that he has is heirs, such grants at the said A that he has is heirs, such grants the said A that he has is heirs, such grants at the said A that he has in the said A that he has	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection deem necessary.  the all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared erect, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to a gevidence and going forward with such interference.  It all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  It all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by a patent to the Assignee.  Tracquests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the Unassignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to anot executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agreecessors, assigns and legal representatives.  The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any fuele in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark On the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor Signature	with such d concerning cooperate with ection with reissue or nited States convey the tes that this rther ffice for  (SEAL)

**RECORDED: 01/22/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 022180 FRAME: 0068